## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides,





Circular No.: 154 / 2023 Date

: 25/08/2023

## **INDIAN UNION**

SUB: ISSUE OF WARRANT IN FAVOUR OF STATE CHIEF COMMISSIONER AND STATE COMMISSIONERS OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES....REG.

Dear Sir/Madam,

It has been observed that some State Associations have not applied Warrant of Appointment in favour of State Chief Commissioner and State Commissioners of Scout Wing and Guide Wing to the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters till date and their names are not updated in our record. Even proper application form is also not used.

Hence it is requested to kindly send their names in the enclosed prescribed proforma duly filled in to this office along with one passport size coloured photograph in scout/guide uniform and brief profile in prescribed proforma at the earliest for issue of warrant in favour of State Chief Commissioner and State Commissioners of your State.

Soliciting for your kind cooperation.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(Raj Kumar Kaushik) Director ps

Encl.:- As above.

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- The Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- All the District Secretaries, District Associations of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- The Assistant Directors of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for necessary follow up.